

HOLMEWOOD HOUSE SCHOOL

To All Holmewood House School Parents and Fee Payers

This letter is formal notification, in accordance with the Parent Contract – Terms and Conditions - School Fees Supplemental Charges and Payment, of the new levels of **gross** fees and charges from **01 September 2025**.

NOTIFICATION OF GROSS FEES AND OTHER CHARGES FOR 2025/2026 INCLUDING VAT

Boarding		Discounts	
Weekly Boarder	£11,490 per term	3 rd Day Sibling	5%
Weekly Boarder (Overseas)	£12,000 per term	4 th Day Sibling	15%
Full Boarder	£13,080 per term	Old Holmewoodian	5%
Full Boarder (Overseas)	£13,590 per term		
		Learning Support	
Day		l to l	£66 per hour
Years 5, 6, 7 & 8	£9,450 per term	In Class	£27 per hour
Years 3 & 4	£8,310 per term		
Year 2	£6,300 per term	Extras	
Year I	£6,060 per term	Flexi boarding	£60 per night
Reception	£5,280 per term	Early Owls Club (3.30pm - 5.00pm)	£9.90 per session
Reception*	£4,178 per term	Late Owls Club (5.00pm – 6.00pm)	£6.60 per session
		Breakfast Club (7.30am – 8.00am)	£4.80 per session
Nursery and Pre-Nursery		Textbooks/Online Subs (One-off charge) £150	
5 Full Days	£4,845 per term	Chaperone Fee	£845 per term
5 Full Days*	£2,840 per term		
5 Mornings with lunch	£3,341 per term	Music Tuition – Although Individual Music Lessons arranged	
5 Mornings with lunch*	£1,337 per term	by Peripatetic Music Teachers are subject to separate and	
5 Mornings	£2,673 per term	individual contracts with parents, there is an agreed charge,	
5 Mornings*	£668 per term	which from 01 September 2025 will be set at £28.60 for a 35	
		minute lesson or £16.35 for a 20 minute	e lesson. Payments to
DEPOSITS & DISCOUNTS		Peripatetic Music Teachers should be made in advance in	
Gross Registration Fee and Deposits		accordance with individual contracts.	
Registration Fee per Child	£180		
Overseas Registration Fee per Child £600		*Holmewood House is an Early Years provider and chooses	
Deposit First pupil	£1,500	to be part of the Early Years Free Entit	lement funding
(of which £750 will be applied to the first term's fees) Deposit Siblings £600		scheme, through which 3 and 4 year-olds are entitled to 15 hours of free early education each week during school term	

time. Please see website for further details.